TJ1500300

Three-dimensional Nozzle — Exploded View and Parts Reference Table

No. Part No. Name QTY for One Set
Al B03-002703 Top Cover Assembly 1
A2 B03-002708 Nozzle Holder Assembly 1
A3 B03-002704 Gearbox Assembly 1
A4 B03-002706 Magnetic Damping Assembly 1



salomon
Typewriter
TJ1500300


Wity

Wl

TJ1500300

Al Top Cover Assembly — Exploded View and Parts Reference Table

No. Part No. Name QTY for One Set
1 B03-002702 Water Inlet Shaft 1
2 E00-006640 Wire Snap Ring for shaft 1
3 C03-002701 Top Cover 1
4 E00-006641 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M10x50 4
5 E02-005583 Spring Seal 1
6 C03-002703 Copper Washer 1
7 F03-002041 Thrust Bearing 1
8 C03-002704 Washer 1
9 C03-002705 Water Inlet Gear 1
10 C03-002706 Half Ring 1



salomon
Typewriter
TJ1500300


TJ1500300

1 9 10 11 12
g

A2 Nozzle Holder Assembly — Exploded View and Parts Reference Table

No. Part No. Name QTY for One Set
1 C03-002746 Nozzle Base 2
2 C03-002747 Seal Ring 2
3 C03-002739 Nozzle Holder 1
4 E02-005595 O-Ring 23x1.9 2
5 C03-002741 Reinforcing Washer 2
6 E00-006666 Large Washer 2
7 E00-006668 Hex Socket Plug 1
8 C03-002740 Locating Pin 2
9 C03-002745 Cross Piece 2
10 C03-002744 Flow Guide Tube 2
11 C03-002743 Nozzle 2
12 C03-002742 Nozzle Compression Cover 2



salomon
Typewriter
TJ1500300


TJ1500300

A
o



salomon
Typewriter
TJ1500300


TJ1500300

A3 Gearbox Assembly — Exploded View and Parts Reference Table

No. Part No. Name QTY for One Set
1 E00-006644 Cylindrical Pin 2
2 E02-000329 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M5x12 8
3 C03-002720 Side Cover 1
4 E02-005589 O-Ring 90x1.9 1
5 F03-002043 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 1
6 C03-002748 Plug 1
7 C03-002749 Reinforcing Washer 1
8 E02-000006 Ring 14x1.9 1
9 C03-002708 Water Outlet Shaft 1
10 C03-002709 Large Gear 1
11 C03-002713 Copper Washer 1
12 E02-005603 Seal Ring 1
13 E00-006654 Hex Socket Set Screw M10x12 4
14 C03-002715 Seal 3
15 C03-002714 Copper Washer 3
16 E02-005587 34x2.40-Ring 34x2.4 1
17 E02-000019 O-Ring 30x3.1 1
18 C03-002717 Lock Nut 1
19 E02-005591 O-Ring 60x1.5 1
20 C03-002719 Long Gear Shaft 1
21 E00-006656 Flat Key 1
22 C03-002718 Copper Washer 1
23 E02-005588 Flanged Composite Copper Bushing 2
24 C03-002716 Compression Cover 1
25 E02-000352 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M8x12 4
26 E02-005586 Spring Seal 1
27 C03-002721 Vent Cap 2
28 E02-005597 O-Ring 20x1.5 2
29 E02-005590 U-Type Seal 2
30 C03-002707 Shell 1
31 E00-006642 Adjustment Washer 10
32 B03-002705 Torque Limiter 1
33 E00-006643 Elastic Snap Ring for Shaft 1
34 F03-002042 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 1
35 E02-005584 Composite Copper Bushing 1
36 C03-002711 Large Bevel Gear 1
37 C03-002759 Cylindrical Gear 1
38 E02-000589 Steel Ball 1
39 C03-002710 Small Gear Shaft 1
40 E02-005443 SF-1 Composite Copper Bushing 1
41 C03-002712 Worm Gear Shaft 1
42 F03-002044 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 1



salomon
Typewriter
TJ1500300


TJ1500300

A4 Magnetic Damping Assembly — Exploded View and Parts Reference Table

No. Part No. Name QTY for One Set
1 C03-002729 Small Bevel Gear 1
2 E00-006661 Flat Key 1
3 E02-005594 O-Ring 58x1.8 1
4 C03-002728 Damping Ring Locating Pin 1
5 E00-006658 Hex Socket ED Plug 1
6 C03-002727 Magnetic Shell 1
7 F03-002045 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2
8 C03-002730 Washer 1
9 E00-006660 Internal Snap Ring 1
10 B03-002707 Magnetic Ring Assembly 1
11 E00-006674 Round Nut Lock Washer 1
12 E00-005345 Hex Nut 1
13 C03-002731 Magnetic Damping Ring 1
14 C03-002732 Magnetic Adjustment Screw 1
15 E00-006663 Spring-Type Cylindrical Pin 1
16 E02-005592 O-Ring 12x1.8 1
17 E02-005593 O-Ring 65x1.8 1
18 C03-002733 Magnetic Cover 1
19 E00-005286 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M8x25 4
20 E00-006664 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M10x105 4
21 C03-002734 Magnetic Adjustment Nut 1
22 E00-006669 Stepped Locating Ball 1



salomon
Typewriter
TJ1500300


